# 504811217 03/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4857951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
DANNY MICHAEL PETTY JR		02/22/2018
TEDMAN WILLIAM AHRENS		02/12/2018
LANCE ERIC LAYTON		02/12/2018
JAMIE LEE AYERS		02/12/2018
DOUGLAS JAMES BRUNE		02/12/2018
JARED LEE POUNDS		02/12/2018
LUKE WAYNE CARPENTER		02/23/2018
CHET MATTHEW BARBER		02/12/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	800 N LINDBERGH
Internal Address:	MAIL ZONE E1NA
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15755012

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(314)	725-5754		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	314-7	25-9100		
Email:	pater	patents@polsterlieder.com		
Correspondent Name:	SANE	SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD P.C.		
Address Line 1:	12412 POWERSOURT DRIVE, SUITE 200			
Address Line 2:	SCOTT T. GRAY			
Address Line 4:	ST. L	LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MONS E560W1		MONS E560W1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SCOTT T. GRAY		

504811217

SIGNATURE:	/Scott T. Gray/			
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018			
Total Attachments: 9				
source=Assignment_Executed_MONS-E	E560W1#page1.tif			
source=Assignment_Executed_MONS-E	E560W1#page2.tif			
source=Assignment_Executed_MONS-E560W1#page3.tif				
source=Assignment_Executed_MONS-E	E560W1#page4.tif			
source=Assignment_Executed_MONS-E	E560W1#page5.tif			
source=Assignment_Executed_MONS-E	E560W1#page6.tif			
source=Assignment_Executed_MONS-E	E560W1#page7.tif			
source=Assignment_Executed_MONS-E560W1#page8.tif				
source=Assignment_Executed_MONS-E	E560W1#page9.tif			

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented

#### AUTOMATED PLANT PRODUCT SAMPLER

which forms the subject matter of United States provisional patent application filed on <u>August 26, 2015</u>, and assigned Serial No <u>62/210,237</u>, and US National Phase application filed on <u>February 23, 2018</u> and assigned Serial No <u>15/755,012</u>

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 800 N Lindbergh Boulevard, St Louis, Missouri 63167, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application and any and all improvements thereto, said application for patent and all Letters Patent granted therefor in any country to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, and any and all derivative or continuing applications including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth,

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment, and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee

218 Danny Michael Petty JR Date

206 Sundance Rd. Abilene TX 79602

STATE OF TEXAS ) SS.

On this <u>2</u> day of <u>Contract</u>, 201<u>S</u>; before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Danny Michael Petty JR</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

2502 Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SHARON EMILY SWANSON Notary Public, State of Texas 🖇 My Commission Exp 11-29-18 

Page 2 of 9

2/12 2018 Date

Tedman William Ahrens 4311 West Dry Fork Rd. Imperial, MO 63052

STATE OF <u>Missour</u> ) ) SS.

On this 12 day of 12 day

Notary Public

My Commission Expires ( 24 202 )



Page 3 of 9

2 tri GA 2 //2 Date

Lance Eric Layton 2230 B FM 3397 Sudan, TX 79371

STATE OF TEXAS	)
COUNTY OF LUBBOCK	) SS. )

On this  $\underline{12}$  day of  $\underline{Felonary}$ , 201 $\underline{8}$ , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Lance Eric Layton</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

MIRANDA YOUNG Mirand Jourg Notery Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-29-2020 Notary ID 130915795 My Commission Expires: 11/29/2020

Page 4 of 9

Tam la Ar 02-12-2018

Jamie Lee Ayers 8719 East FM 3523 Slaton, TX 79364

Date

STATE OF TEXOS ) SS. COUNTY OF LUBBOCK

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>FUDNOUN</u>, 201<u>8</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Jamie Lee Ayers</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

MIRANDA YOUNG Notary Public Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-29-2020 Notary ID 130915795 My Commission Expires: 11/29/2020

Page 5 of 9

acchan James Brune 2/12/2018 Max James Brune Date Douglas James Brune

5096 N. Goodes Mill Rd. Washington, MO 63090

STATE OF <u>Missour</u> ) SS.

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>fhram</u>, 201<u></u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Douglas James Brune</u>, to me known to be the person named in and</u> who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/24/262/



Page 6 of 9

2-12-2018

Jared Lee Pounds 10618 Boston Ave. Lubbock, TX 79423

Date

STATE OF TEVAS ) ) SS. COUNTY OF LUCOOCK

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>February</u>, 201<u>8</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Jared Lee Pounds</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Mirand Yuney Notary Public MIRANDA YOUNG My Commission Expires: 11/29/2020

Page 7 of 9

2-23-18 whe Date

Luke Wayne & Arpenter 8807 14th Street Lubbock, TX 79416

STATE OF Texas ) ) SS. COUNTY OF Ubb ock

On this  $\underline{33}$  day of <u>February</u>, 201<u>B</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Luke Wayne Carpenter</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

1/31/2021



Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Page 8 of 9

Matthew Burle 2/12/2018

Chet Matthew Barber 5050 Schumacher Rd. High Ridge, MO 63049

Date

STATE OF <u>MO</u> COUNTY OF <u>St. Sortion</u> ) SS.

On this  $12^{1}$  day of factor 1 < 0.201, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Chet Matthew Barber</u>, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Noter Public

Commission Expires: SHEILA A. MILITZER Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis County Commission # 15339845 My Commission Expires September 07, 2019